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ANSWERED ON:04.02.2004
COMPLETION OF ROUTES
MAHESHWAR SINGH

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the period of completion of works pertaining to 38 routes;

(b) whether the department is satisfied with the completed works; and

(c) the details in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY(SHRI ASHOK
PRADHAN)

(a) Sir, out of 38 optical fibre routes for a total route length of 102.35 Kilo meters, 34 routes have already been completed by 31st July,
2002. Among the remaining four routes, the two routes where work was in progress earlier, were completed on 11th November, 2002 and 26th March, 2003. The other two routes which were retendered, were also completed on 25th February, 2003 and 22nd August,
2003.

(b) Yes Sir.

(c) The completion details in respect of all the 38 routes are given in the Annexure.

ANNEXURE

WORKS AWARDED TO INEXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS

SL.NO. SCHEME AWARDED      RKM  STATUS

1 Belkheda Tiraha to Sawani OFC Jt. Narasingpur Dt 3.0 Completed in July, 2002
2 Shrinagar old Exchange to Joteshwar   4.0 Completed in July, 2002
3 Tele Ex. Umaria to Mian Exchange Jt in Narsingpur 1.0 Completed in July, 2002
4 Khawasa Exchange to Seoni Main OFC Joint 1.1 Completed in July, 2002
5 Sidhi-Beoni Route Joint No. 40    0.5 Completed in July, 2002
6 Chavi-Mehanwani route     5.0 Completed in July, 2002
7 Kamehanpur-Jamuni Shohdol    1.3 Completed in July, 2002
8 Veohari-Budhwa Shohdol     12.0 Completed in July, 2002
9 Sultanpur-Bineka     4.1 Completed in July, 2002
10 Bajania TE to M.S. 4/2     4.6 Completed in July, 2002
11 Sukhras-Khampadwa     5.5 Completed in July, 2002
12 Balagaon TE to M.S.     4.0 Completed in July, 2002
13 Rijgaon TE to Adampur TE    6.5 Completed in July, 2002
14 Bherukheda-TE to Joint 19    5.0 Completed in July, 2002
15 Pandanna TE to MS 6K Kms.    4.6 Completed in July, 2002
16 Borgaon TE to Joint     1.2 Completed in July, 2002
17 Barud TE to Joint 11     4.8 Completed in July, 2002
18 Sival TE to MS 4/0     4.0 Completed in July, 2002
19 Khidgaon TE Joint     3.6 Completed in July, 2002
20 Paoda old to New Ex.     2.5 Completed in July, 2002
21 Kampel old to New Ex.     1.0 Completed in July, 2002
22 Rau old to New Ex.     0.8 Completed in July, 2002
23 Simrol old to New Ex.     0.2 Completed on 25.02.2003
24 Bhagora old to New Ex.     1.0 Completed in July, 2002
25 Kelod old to New Ex.     0.5 Completed in July, 2002
26 Kannod old to New     0.2 Completed in July, 2002
27 Bijwad old to New     0.6 Completed on 22.08.2003
28 Kantafoda old to New     0.2 Completed on 26.03.2003
29 Kumaria old to New     0.2 Completed in July, 2002
30 Fulwadi OFC Jt To Fulwadi Ex.    0.6 Completed in July, 2002
31 Napakheda to Pipllya     3.6 Completed in July, 2002
32 Barwaha to Asstrya     3.8 Completed in July, 2002


33 Kotra Bujrg to Kottabuaurg Fata    3.5 Completed in July, 2002
34 Barud OFC Joint to Dhalka    5.0 Completed on 11.11.2003
35 Bhikagaon to Piprod     1.8 Completed in July, 2002
36 Semliya Chaly old to New Ex.    0.5 Completed in July, 2002
37 Kalariya old to New Ex.     0.4 Completed in July, 2002
38 Lasudia old to New Ex.     0.3 Completed in July, 2002

 TOTAL       102.35
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